
AGRICULTURALIST FISH FEEDER

KU MUHAMMAD FAIZ BIN CHE KU YUSOFF

NADIAH AQILAH BINTI AMIR UDDIN

BIBI ROIHAN BINTI ABDULL RAHMAN

FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA

TERENGGANU

OCTOBER 2016



AKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum , First of all, thanks to the Almighty for His grace, I have successfully 

completed projects of this annual report. First of all we would like to thank the management 

of Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM), Kampus Dungun because of hard work in achieving 

the main goal of the project final report that provides many benefits to the students.

Many have been involved in the process of preparing this report. Firstly, thanks to Mrs. 

Suhairiyanti as receive and give a lot of guidance in preparing this report. He often gave 

guidance and has become a good supervisor for we are in control of it for two this semester.

I also wish to convey my sincere thank to all those who had contribute in accomplishing this 

project successfully.

In addition, millions thanks to the project lecturers who have taught us and gave a strong 

commitment to developing its own nation. And thanks also to the lecturers stated that many 

provide guidance and support to me.

Furthermore we also thank our families who often support us despite being away. Do not 

forget also to friends who helped us in terms of ideas and support in preparing this report.

Finally, I would like to thank everyone who had contributed for any Final Year Project(FYP). 

Your kindness and cooperation of my paper work is much appreciated. Thank you.

IV



ABSTRACT

This project is present about the fish feeder for fish farming. This project is designed to 
automatically give fish food from the box into the fish tank.This project have made a meal of 
fish machine automatically by combining mechanical and electrical systems for fish feeding. 
Using a countdown timer, the fish food machine is controlled by a predetermined time.This 
fish food machine provider of food boxes, solenoid, sites and countdown timer. This machine 
will function if they are set at a certain time. Solenoid will attract perspex A and plastic 
pieces will fall into the water through a hole that had been made during the stipulated time of 
10 seconds. The fish will be fed with a certain rate that has been reviewed.The feeding of the 
fish can be performed at specific time intervals and the number of correct diameter hole was 
drilled. Further, food wastage in aquarium fish he can be reduced effectively

V



TABLE OF CONTENT

CHAPTER TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION I

DEDICATION HI

AKNOWLEDGEMENT IV

ABSTRACT V-VI

TABLE OF CONTENT vn-ix

LIST OF FIGURES XXI

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS XII

LIST OF SYMBOL XII

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 BACKGROUND PROJECT 1-2

1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT 3

1.3 OBJECTIVE 4

1.4 SCOPE OF WORK 4

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 PREVIOUS WORK 5

2.1.1 AGRICULTURE 5

2.1.2 AUTOMATIC FISH FEEDER 5

2.1.3 AQUARIUM AVO 6

2.1.4 MACHINE AQUARIUM FISH FEED 6

2.1.5 THE DIFFERENCE TYPE OF

VII



FEEDING METHOD 7

CHAPTER 3

CHAPTER 4

CHAPTER 5

2.1.6 FISH FEEDER

2.2 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

2.3 COMPONENT REVIEW

2.3.1 ARD L INO UNO

2.3.2 RESISTOR

2.3.3 1N4001 DIODE

2.3.4 TIP 120

2.3.5 LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY

2.3.6 SOLENOID VALVE

2.3.7 AC - DC ADAPTER 12V

2.3.8 POLYCETHYLL METHACRYLATE

METHODOLOGY

3.1 FLOWCHART

3.2 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

3.3 BREADBOARD IMPLEMENTATION

3.4 PCB DESIGN

3.4.1 PCB LAYOUT

3.4.2 PCB BOARD

3.5 PROTOTYPE

RESULT AND DISCUSSION

4.1 HARDWARE RESULT

CONCLUSION

5.1 SUMMARY OF PROJECT

5.2 FUTURE RECOMMENDATION

8

8-10

11

11-12

12-13

13

14-15

15

16-17

18-20

20-21

22

23

24

25

25

26

27-28

29-30

31

32

VIII


