

AGRICULTURALIST FISH FEEDER

KU MUHAMMAD FAIZ BIN CHE KU YUSOFF NADIAH AQILAH BINTI AMIRUDDIN BIBI ROIHAN BINTI ABDULL RAHMAN

FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA TERENGGANU

OCTOBER 2016

AKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum, First of all, thanks to the Almighty for His grace, I have successfully completed projects of this annual report. First of all we would like to thank the management of Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM), Kampus Dungun because of hard work in achieving the main goal of the project final report that provides many benefits to the students.

Many have been involved in the process of preparing this report. Firstly, thanks to Mrs. Suhairiyanti as receive and give a lot of guidance in preparing this report. He often gave guidance and has become a good supervisor for we are in control of it for two this semester.

I also wish to convey my sincere thank to all those who had contribute in accomplishing this project successfully.

In addition, millions thanks to the project lecturers who have taught us and gave a strong commitment to developing its own nation. And thanks also to the lecturers stated that many provide guidance and support to me.

Furthermore we also thank our families who often support us despite being away. Do not forget also to friends who helped us in terms of ideas and support in preparing this report.

Finally, I would like to thank everyone who had contributed for any Final Year Project(FYP). Your kindness and cooperation of my paper work is much appreciated. Thank you.

ABSTRACT

This project is present about the fish feeder for fish farming. This project is designed to automatically give fish food from the box into the fish tank. This project have made a meal of fish machine automatically by combining mechanical and electrical systems for fish feeding. Using a countdown timer, the fish food machine is controlled by a predetermined time. This fish food machine provider of food boxes, solenoid, sites and countdown timer. This machine will function if they are set at a certain time. Solenoid will attract perspex A and plastic pieces will fall into the water through a hole that had been made during the stipulated time of 10 seconds. The fish will be fed with a certain rate that has been reviewed. The feeding of the fish can be performed at specific time intervals and the number of correct diameter hole was drilled. Further, food wastage in aquarium fish he can be reduced effectively

TABLE OF CONTENT

CHAPTER	TITLE	PAGE	
	DECLARATION	I	
	DEDICATION	Ш	
	AKNOWLEDGEMENT	IV	
	ABSTRACT	V-VI	
	TABLE OF CONTENT	VII-IX	
	LIST OF FIGURES	X-XI	
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	XII	
	LIST OF SYMBOL	XII	
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION		
	1.1 BACKGROUND PROJECT	1-2	
	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT	3	
	1.3 OBJECTIVE	4	
	1.4 SCOPE OF WORK	4	
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW		
	2.1 PREVIOUS WORK		5
	2.1.1 AGRICULTURE		5
	2.1.2 AUTOMATIC FISH FEEDER		5
	2.1.3 AQUARIUM AVO		6
	2.1.4 MACHINE AQUARIUM FISH FEE	D	6
	2.1.5 THE DIFFERENCE TYPE OF		

	FEEDING METHOD	7
2.1.6 FISH FEEDER		8
	2.2 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM	8-10
	2.3 COMPONENT REVIEW	11
	2.3.1 ARDUINO UNO	11-12
	2.3.2 RESISTOR	12-13
	2.3.3 1N4001 DIODE	13
	2.3.4 TIP 120	14-15
	2.3.5 LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY	15
	2.3.6 SOLENOID VALVE	16-17
	2.3.7 AC – DC ADAPTER 12V	18-20
	2.3.8 POLYCETHYLL METHACRYLATE	20-21
CHAPTER 3	METHODOLOGY	
	3.1 FLOWCHART	22
	3.2 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM	23
	3.3 BREADBOARD IMPLEMENTATION	24
	3.4 PCB DESIGN	25
	3.4.1 PCB LAYOUT	25
	3.4.2 PCB BOARD	26
	3.5 PROTOTYPE	27-28
CHAPTER 4	RESULT AND DISCUSSION	
	4.1 HARDWARE RESULT	29-30
CHAPTER 5	CONCLUSION	
	5.1 SUMMARY OF PROJECT	31
	5.2 FUTURE RECOMMENDATION	32